
CAREER LIFE CONNECTIONS 12 
COURSE INFORMATION 2019/2020 

 
Welcome to Career Life Connections 12 also known as CLC. This is a MANDATORY non-enrolling 
GRADED course required for graduation. Assignments are completed independently, online through 
Office 365 OneNote. These assignments, along with mentoring sessions with your teacher are required.  
 
The aim of Career Life Connections 12 is to enable students the opportunity to inquire, explore, and 
develop personal interests, passions, and competencies while making connections to and/or exploring 
learning opportunities, post-graduation options, and career / life-path possibilities. It is a chance to 
explore who they are, what they want to do, and who they want to become, as well as fostering 
connections with the community. We will also be spending time working on skills that will be useful to 
students in the future, whether professionally or as a part of managing their daily life.  

This course is designed around the following curriculum big ideas:  

• Career-life development includes ongoing cycles of exploring, planning, reflecting, adapting, and 
deciding.  

• Engaging in networks and reciprocal relationships can guide and broaden career-life awareness 
and options.  

• A sense of purpose and career-life balance support well-being.  
• Lifelong learning and active citizenship foster career-life opportunities for people and 

communities.  

In the course students will be required to complete six online assignments as well as create and present 
an in-person capstone project. ALL assignments must be completed in order to receive credit for the 
course. The CLC mark will count towards a student’s GPA and Honour Roll status.  

CLC 12 Assignments: 

1. Personal Career Life Development (10%)   Due: October 15, 2019 
2. My Blue Print – Career Life Planning (10%)   Due: November 1, 2019 
3. Core Competencies (10%)     Due: November 15, 2019 
4. Career Life Connections -Resume (10%)   Due: December 1, 2019 
5. Financial Plan (10%)      Due: December 15, 2019 
6. Connections to the Community (10%)  Due: January 8, 2020 
7. Capstone Project (40%) Presentation   Date April 7, 2020 

***Early Grads must have all of the above assignments completed by December 20, 2019 and book 
their capstone exit interview with Mrs. Demonte by January 17, 2020 

If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact your assigned CLC 12 teacher.  

Mrs. Billy Demonte bdemonte@sd43.bc.ca  Ms. Butterfield vbutterfield@sd43.bc.ca 
Mr. Kevin Henry khenry@sd43.bc.ca    Mr. Brian Unger bunger@sd43.bc.ca  
Ms. Young jayoung@sd43.bc.ca    Mr. Bingley jbingley@sd43.bc.ca 
Mrs. Gina Duarte gduarte@sd43.bc.ca   Mrs. Heidi Upton hupton@sd43.bc.ca   

Sincerely, 

Mr. Bingley, Ms. Butterfield, Mrs. Demonte, Mrs. Duarte, Mr. Henry, Mr. Unger, Mrs. Upton, Mrs. Young 

Gleneagle Secondary 
Career Life Connections 12 Team 
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